
KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION 
AGENDA STATEMENT 

 
No. 11c.  
 
MEETING OF    June 25, 2025 
 
ITEM TITLE: 

CONSENT CALENDAR:     REVIEWED BY:  
Motion to approve FY2025-2026 office space lease  [X]   Superintendent  
agreement amendment #5 with the Ketchikan Gateway   [X]   Finance 
Borough         
        

SUBMITTED BY:  Daniel Schuler, Business Manager 907 247 2116 
 
APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL: Michael Robbins, Superintendent 
 
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:  
The School Board is being asked to approve leasing office space at the Ketchikan Gateway Borough 
White Cliff facility.  
 
ISSUE: Board Policy governs the district’s purchasing and contracting procedures. Board Policy requires 
Board approval for expenditures and financial obligations over $25,000. 
 
RECOMMENDATION:   
Approval of a lease agreement amendment #5 with the Ketchikan Gateway Borough for office space 
at the White Cliff facility.  The total cost of the lease has been reduced from $56,620.20 to 
$34,987.00 due to a reduction in the amount of square footage being leased. 

 
   
ATTACHMENTS:  

● Lease Agreement Amendment #5 
 
FISCAL NOTE:   
 

ANNUAL EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: $34,987.00  
 
 
RECOMMENDED ACTION: “I move that the Board of Education approve a lease agreement amendment 
#5 with the Ketchikan Gateway Borough for office space at the White Cliff facility.” 








